95	A10581	.40			IAP03Rec'd 1 2	PCT 09 FI	EB 20 94
FORM PTO-1595	i		02-17-2	2009	Τ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 M&G- 13869.005							
	oner of Patents and Traden conveying party(i		103548	368	.Jdress of receiving	party(ies):	
 Hiroshi INAZUMACHI Mamoru KOSAKAI Yukio MIURA Keigo MAKI 				SUMITOMO OSAKA CEMENT CO., LTD. 6-28, Rokuban-cho, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 102-8465 Japan			
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗌 Yes 🔯	No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
Assi Secu Othe		Merger Change of	Name				
	Date: 3 February 2						
••	ion number(s) or p		1	he association do	to of the application is	·· 1	
		led together with	a new application, t		te of the application is	5. 1	
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)			B. Patent	: NO.(S)		
Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55				8. Please cl	Enclosed Authorized to be chan Paid via credit card harge any additional for ments to our Deposit a	ees or credit any	
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the b	document.	ge and belief, the	foregoing informat	ion is true and c	correct and any attache	d copy is a true cop 9 February 2009	
	rson Signing			Signature	otal number of pages including	Date cover sheet, attachments, an	d documen
Name of Per							
Name of Per			Do not detac	h this portion	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mail docur Public bur document Patent and	and gathering the data	ample cover sheet is e needed, and completin fice of information sy	Mail Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent P.O. Be Alexandria, V estimated to average abou ng and reviewing the san stems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	Recordation Serv and Trademark O ox 1450 A 22313-1450 t 30 minutes per do mile cover sheet. So		s burden estimate to the	U.S.
Mail docur Public bur document Patent and	den reporting for this s and gathering the data I Trademark Office, Of	ample cover sheet is e needed, and completin fice of information sy	eet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent P.O. Be Alexandria, V estimated to average abou ng and reviewing the sam stems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	Recordation Serv and Trademark O ox 1450 A 22313-1450 t 30 minutes per do mile cover sheet. So	office becument to be recorded, incl end comments regarding thi 1, and to the Office of Mana	s burden estimate to the igement and Budget, Par	U.S.
Mail docum Public burn document Patent and Reduction	den reporting for this s and gathering the data I Trademark Office, Of	ample cover sheet is e needed, and completin fice of information sy	eet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Director - U.S. Patent P.O. Be Alexandria, V estimated to average abou ng and reviewing the sam stems, PK2-1000C, Wasl	Recordation Serv and Trademark O ox 1450 A 22313-1450 t 30 minutes per do mile cover sheet. So	office becument to be recorded, incl and comments regarding thi	s burden estimate to the	U.S. erwork

PATENT REEL: 022273 FRAME: 0392 ____

INSTRUCTIONS

Inventor(s) Name, Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title Serial No. and filing date (if known)

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 09 FEB 2009 12/310094

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. RIGHTS TO CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

1. Hiroshi INAZUMACHI residing at Funabashi-shi and a citizen of Japan;

2. Mamoru KOSAKAI residing at Narashino-shi and a citizen of Japan

3. Yukio MIURA residing at Funabashi-shi and a citizen of Japan

4. Keigo MAKI residing at Ichikawa-shi and a citizen of Japan

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on _____ for this invention, which application is entitled

ELECTROSTATIC CHUCK DEVICE

and which has been given Serial Number ______ and the filing date of _____;

AND WHEREAS <u>SUMITOMO OSAKA CEMENT CO., LTD.</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>6-28</u>, <u>Rokuban-cho</u>, <u>Chiyoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 102-8465 Japan</u>

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Hiroshi Inazuma chi Signature Hiroshi INAZUMACHI

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other

witness required

- - -

Signature

Mamoru Kosakai

Jukio MiuRA Yukio MIURA

Febaruary 3, 2009
 Date
Echnucry 2 2009
 February 3, 2009 Date

Date

Keiga Maki

Keigo MAKI Signature

February 3, 2009 Date

February 3, 2009

RECORDED: 02/09/2009